The DEPARTMENT shall have the sole responsibility for resolving claims and requests for 

additional work for the Project. The DEPARTMENT will make reasonable efforts to obtain 

the PARTICIPANT’S input in its decisions. 

5. The total cost for the Project referenced above is estimated to be FOUR HUNDRED 

SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($471,600.00). In the event the actual cost of the right of way remediation services results 

in a decrease in the PARTICIPANT’S payment of FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($471,600.00) the difference 

shall be refunded to the PARTICIPANT. In the event the actual cost of the right of way 

remediation services results in a sum greater than that paid by the PARTICIPANT, then 

such sum shall be the sole responsibility of the PARTICIPANT and shall be paid by the

[...]

The funding the DEPARTMENT receives from the PARTICIPANT shall be allocated as follows:   

A. The PARTICIPANT agrees that it will, within thirty (30) days of execution of this 

Agreement, remit payment to the DEPARTMENT in the amount of FOUR 

HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($471,600.00),  

If the PARTICIPANT’S payment is not timely received by the DEPARTMENT 

within thirty (30) days of execution of this Agreement, the DEPARTMENT reserves 

the right to terminate this Agreement and remove the Project from the 

DEPARTMENT’S Work Program.